

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Minutes Public Services Council Committee

Tuesday, July 18, 2017 4:45 PM Municipal Center

Special Called Meeting

1. Call To Order

play video

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

play video

Present 4 - Ann Williams; Chris Gibson; Bobby Long and Joe Hafner

Absent 1 - Charles Frierson

3. New Business

play video

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-17:106

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW BID AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH DELTA SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, LLC FOR THE JONESBORO MOTORIZED ATV PARK TRAIL ENHANCEMENT - JOB NO. 100903 (2017:03)

play video

Attachments: Bid Tab

Bid Number 2017 03

<u>Agreement</u>

Chairperson Gibson said that RES-17:106 needs to be walked on tonight's Council agenda.

A motion was made by Councilman Bobby Long, seconded by Councilman Joe Hafner, that this matter be Recommended to Council . The motion PASSED with the following vote.

Aye: 3 - Ann Williams; Bobby Long and Joe Hafner

Absent: 1 - Charles Frierson

RES-17:107 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE

ROTARY CLUBS OF JONESBORO FOUNDATION, INC. FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE CITY PARK LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF CHURCH STREET AND MONROE AVENUE IN JONESBORO

play video

Attachments: Memorandum of Understanding (City of Jonesboro)

A motion was made by Councilman Joe Hafner, seconded by Councilwoman Ann Williams, that this matter be Recommended to Council . The motion PASSED with the following vote.

Aye: 3 - Ann Williams; Bobby Long and Joe Hafner

Absent: 1 - Charles Frierson

4. Adjournment

play video

With no further business to consider, Chairman Chris Gibson adjourned this meeting.